46
Series 3505 Diaphragm Process
Air-Sol 2-Way
The Spartan Scientific Series 3505 is a 2-Way, 2-Position, internally piloted solenoid valve for the control of air, emulsion, inert gases
and water.  The valve features an all brass body and a full flow 1/2” orifice while maintaining a 1.5 minimum pressure differential.  The
design allows for a tight seal on the orifice at 0 psi.  Available in 1/4”, 3/8” and 1/2” NPT, the 3505 can handle pressures to 230 psi.  The
encapsulated coil construction ensures that the valve functions well under long periods of activation (100% duty), as well as providing a
high degree of environmental protection (NEMA 4).  The inner valve functions as a direct assist using a flat diaphragm and orifice plate.

47
3505 - 0      - 42
How To Order
Diaphragm Process
Air-Sol 2-WaySeries 3505
Seal Material
1 - FKM
2 - NBR
3 - EPDM
Coil Options
1 - 6 VDC
2 - 12 VDC
3 - 24 VDC
6 - 24 VAC 50/60 Hz
7 - 120 VAC 50/60 Hz
8 - 220 VAC 50/60 Hz
9 - 240 VAC 50/60 Hz
Port Size	 Orifice	 Cv
1	 -	 1/4" NPT	 12.5mm	 1.55
2	 -	 3/8" NPT	 12.5mm	 1.95
3	 -	 1/2" NPT	 12.5mm	 2.45
Replacement Diaphragm Kits
Specify Part Number
   FKM   3500-01-0001
   NBR   3500-B1-0001
   EPDM  3500-E1-0001
Normally
Closed
Kit includes:  Diaphragm and Orifice insert
Order Example: 	 3505-01-4237
	 2-Way, N.C., FKM, 1/2" NPT,
	 120 VAC 50/60 Hz
VOLTAGE
MAX. PRESSURE RANGE (psi)
F
U
N
C
T
I
O
N
AC DC
2/2 NC 230 180
Technical Data
Function:	 2-Way, 2-Position; Inlet Pilot Diaphragm;